DIN 72 DIN96
A 72 x 72mm 96 X 96mm
B 68 x 68mm 92 x 92mm
C 64mm 64mm
Panel cut-out
Maximum panel
thickness 10mm
75mm

- Indicates warning trip zone
- Indicates healthy zone
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type: KCM161F
Aux. Supply:
Voltage: Up to 690VAC
Analogue O/P: 4-
200-240VAC
Network
(O/P3) 20mA
Range: 0 - 1000kohm
INSULATION GUARD FOR NON-GROUNDED AC NETWORKS
Analogue Output
KCM161x has a built-in disable function. When connecting two or more IT-networks together
can be active, the other(s) must be disabled. When unit is disabled the power
led will flash every 2 seconds to indicate that unit is inactive.
Use a free contact on terminal 19 & 20 to activate the disable function (after 2 secs).
When activated the measuring input terminal 4 will be internally disconnected.
A pulse (60mS - 2 secs) on terminal 19 & 20 will only reset any latching alarm.
only one unit
potential
Norway
Denmark
United Kingdom
www.megacon.com Innovation Beyond Tradition
Uniquely MEGACON, simpler it can't be!
Page: 2 of 2
ELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
The MEGACON policy is one of continuous improvement, consequently
equipment supplied may vary in detail from this publication.
ALARM
WARNING
Relays shown de-energised,
a fail-safe relay energises
when unit is powered
1 20 212
KCM161x
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
See table for operation
R1 R2 R3
DC
(Optional)
Aux. Supply
2522 23 24
+
Analogue
output
(Optional)
19
+ -
AC Aux. Supply
(Standard)
PE
64
Line/
Neutral
-
+ -~ ~
Note:
Only one optional slave indicator at a time
Option1:
Option2:
RJ12 connection to DIN96 indicator
with LEDs for alarm status
DIN72 & DIN96 indicator only
Optional
slave indicator
(DIN72 or DIN96)
Option 2
Optional